



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6112/2024**

SUNIL KUMAR RAI Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Nitya Sharma, Advocate**

versus

**NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR INDIAN
SYSTEM OF MEDICINE MINISTRY NCISM
OF AYUSH GOVT OF INDIA & ORS.** Respondents

Through: **Mr. Himanshu Pathak, SPC
with Mr. Rishav Dubey, GP. and Mr. Saman
Kumar, Advocate for R1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **10.05.2024**

CM APP No. 28001/2024 (additional document)

1. By this application, the petitioner seeks to place on record one document.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent fairly does not oppose the application.
3. The application is allowed. The document is taken on record.
4. Renotify on 30 July 2024, the date already fixed.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

MAY 10, 2024/yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any