



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6112/2024**

SUNIL KUMAR RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar and Mr. Parth Sarathi, Advocates

versus

**NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR INDIAN SYSTEM OF
MEDICINE MINISTRY NCISM OF AYUSH GOVT OF INDIA &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Advocate for R-2 (through VC).
Mr. Kumar Prashant, (Nominated Counsel for National Commission of Indian System of Medicines for R-1.
Ms. Ankita Sharma and Mr. Ishat Singh, Advocates for R-3.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.07.2024

CM APPL. 25360/2024 (exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 6112/2024

3. Learned counsel for respondent no. 3 seeks and is granted three weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within three weeks thereafter.



4. List on 26.11.2024.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 30, 2024/zp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any