



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6112/2024**

SUNIL KUMAR RAI

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

**NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR INDIAN SYSTEM OF
MEDICINE MINISTRY NCISM OF AYUSH GOVT OF INDIA &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Kumar Prashant, SC for R-
1/NCISM.**

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

25.03.2025

It is already 05:00p.m.

No time left.

List on 21.08.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 25, 2025/dss