



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6112/2024**

SUNIL KUMAR RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar and Mr.
Pavani Verma, Advs.

versus

**NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR INDIAN SYSTEM OF
MEDICINE MINISTRY NCISM OF AYUSH GOVT OF INDIA &
ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kumar Prashant and Mr. Kartik
Nigam, Advs. for NCISM.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra and Mr. Arnab
Chanda, Advs. for R-2/AIIMS
Raipur.
Mr. Ankita Sharma, SC with Mr.
Arjun D. Singh and Ms. Ishika Neogi,
Advs. for R-3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

21.08.2025

%

It is already 05.30 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 15.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 21, 2025

N.S. ASWAL