



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 6112/2024**

SUNIL KUMAR RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar and Ms.
Pavani Verma, Advocates.

versus

**NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR INDIAN SYSTEM OF
MEDICINE MINISTRY NCISM OF AYUSH GOVT
OF INDIA & ORS.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kumar Prashant, Advocate for
R1.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra and Mr. Arnab Chanda,
Advocates for R2.

Ms. Ankita Sharma, Standing Counsel with Mr.
Arjun D. Singh and Ms. Ishika Neogi, Advocates
for State of Chattisgarh.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

15.09.2025

%

It is already 05.40 PM.

No time left.

Re-notify on 06.11.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2025/jg