



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 6112/2024**
SUNIL KUMAR RAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Mayank Kshirsagar and Ms.
Pavani Verma, Advs

versus

**NATIONAL COMMISSION FOR INDIAN SYSTEM OF
MEDICINE MINISTRY NCISM OF AYUSH GOVT OF INDIA &
ORS.**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Kumar Prashant, Adv and Ms.
Mansi Joshi, Adv for R1
Adv. Ankita Sharmam, SC with Adv. Arjun D
Singh, Adv Ishika Neogi
Mr. Arnab Chanda and Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,
Advs. for R-2

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER
18.03.2026

%

1. Mr. Prashant, learned counsel for the respondent No.1 wishes to file some documents.
2. Let the needful be done within 1 week from today.
3. List on 23.03.2026.

JASMEET SINGH, J

MARCH 18, 2026 / (MS)